

Procurement of the Housing Loss Prevention Advice Service in England and Wales from August 2023

Amendment Notice with effect from 8 December 2022

On 17 November 2022 the LAA published an invitation to tender HLPAS from 1 August 2023 on its eTendering system.

Further to the publication of that tender and following consultation with HMCTS, the LAA is amending the tender to:

a) include Newham as a separate HLPAS Area

In accordance with paragraph 5.20 of the SQ IFA, we are amending the HLPAS IFA as follows:

- 1. Annex A and Annex B to include Newham as a separate HLPAS Area.
- 2. Updated the HLPAS Area Guides to include Newham as a separate HLPAS Area.

HLPAS IFA Version 3 incorporates all of the amendments in this notice in blue. Version 3 is available via the 'Attachment' link within the e-tendering system and on the <u>Gov.uk</u> website.

Requirements upon Applicants

Applicants are required to refer to HLPAS IFA Version 3 when preparing their Tender.